DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
©
 2
01
8

data). Any other use is considered as non-compliant.
ZMI
Type code
Code Description
ZMI Ionization pilot with forced air supply
and one electrode
6 – 5 Burner size
T T-product
B
G
D
For natural gas
For LPG
For coke oven gas, town gas
50 – 000 Flame tube length
R Rp internal thread
N NPT internal thread
Part designations
1
7
4
5
2
3
6
 Burner housing
 Interference-suppressed terminal boot with
protective cap
 Air nozzle
4 Gas nozzle
5 Burner bracket
6 Flame tube
7 Enclosed documentation: operating
instructions and flow rate curves
Burner size, gas type, rated capacity Pmax., flame
tube length, connection – see type label.
D-49018 Osnabrück Germany
ZMI
Pmax.
Gas
ZMIC
Type code
Code Description
ZMIC Ionization pilot with forced air supply,
one electrode and a ceramic flame
tube tip
8 Burner size
B
G
D
For natural gas
For LPG
For coke oven gas, town gas
00 – 000 Flame tube length
R Rp internal thread
K Bellows unit
Part designations
1
4
2
3
98
6
12
10
7
11
 ZMIC..K
 ZMIC
5
1
4
2
3
987
 Burner housing
  Interference-suppressed terminal boot with
protective cap
 Air nozzle
4 Gas nozzle
5 Burner bracket with reducing nipple
6 Bellows unit with nut
7 Ceramic tube retaining piece
8 Ceramic tube clamping ring
9 Ceramic tube
0  Transport safety device (plastic tube and
 O-ring)
 Insulation strip
  Enclosed documentation: operating instruc-
tions and flow rate curves
Burner size, gas type, rated capacity Pmax., flame
tube length, connection – see type label.
D-49018 Osnabrück Germany
ZMIC
Pmax.
Gas
GB-3
D G
B F N
L I E
Checking the gas type
   Check if the gas nozzle diameter is suitable for
the required gas type.
Gas
type
Nozzle
dia. [mm (inch)]
ZMI 16 ZMI 25 ZMIC 28
B 0.94 (0.037) 1.40 (0.055) 1.40 (0.055)
G 0.76 (0.029) 1.05 (0.041) 1.05 (0.041)
D 1.30 (0.051) 1.78 (0.070) 1.78 (0.070)
 ▷ When changing the nozzle, remove the residue